September 27, 2025

B~ 64

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Kutztown
Annville-Cleona

BOXSCORE

Football
9/26 at 7:00 pm
at Annville-Cleona

League

1 2
Kutztown 7 14
Annville-Cleona 14 14

SCORING SUMMARY

Annville-Cleona: Jon Moran 48-yard run
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Kutztown: lan Bahr 50-yard run
PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty )

Annville-Cleona: Lane Peters 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 8-yard run
PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty )

Annville-Cleona: Yama Navarro 38-yard run
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Kutztown: lan Bahr 54-yard run
PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty )

Annville-Cleona: Jon Moran 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Annville-Cleona: Max Ortwein 21-yard pass from John Ditzler

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

10

oT

39
42

Total
39
42



Kutztown: Ryan Walters 99-yard kickoff return

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty )

Kutztown: Jack Moriarty 34-yard field goal

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 25-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Run (Wyatt Stoess)

Annville-Cleona: Devon Englehart 54-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Wyatt Stoess

RUSHING - KUTZTOWN

Name

Mason Sherry
Wyatt Stoess
lan Bahr

Ryan Walters

RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN

Kutztown
20
427
54/427
7.91
O/4
0
0
7/60
0/0

351

68

419

3/2

Comp

Att
20

20

Att

Yds
125

245
54

Annville-Cleona

Pct

17
419

39/351

9
2/4
50
68

7/42
0/0

427

427

5/3

Yds TD

Yds/Att
6.25
0.6
12.25
6

INT

TD

WN O =

pu—



Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch TD

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA
Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT

John Ditzler 2 4 50 68 2 1

RUSHING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Jon Moran 7 63 9 2
Lane Peters 2 7 35 1
Devon Englehart 15 150 10 1
Yama Navarro i 124 Nn.27 1
John Ditzler 4 7 1.75 0

RECEIVING - ANNVILLE-CLEONA

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch TD
Jon Moran 1 47 47 0
Max Ortwein 1 21 21 1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Hamilton misses F1 tire test to care for his seriously ill dog_Roscoe

2 Pete Crow-Armstrong_becomes Ist Cub with 30 homers, 30 doubles and
30 stolen bases in a season

3  Brewers' Quintana and Megill throw to hitters as they seek to come off
IL for postseason




