

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Kutztown	39
Annville-Cleona	42

### **BOXSCORE**

Football 9/26 at 7:00 pm at Annville-Cleona League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Kutztown	7	14	10	8	0	39
Annville-Cleona	14	14	7	7	0	42

### SCORING SUMMARY

Annville-Cleona: Jon Moran 48-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Kutztown: Ian Bahr 50-yard run

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Annville-Cleona: Lane Peters 5-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Kutztown: Mason Sherry 8-yard run

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Annville-Cleona: Yama Navarro 38-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Kutztown: Ian Bahr 54-yard run

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Annville-Cleona: Jon Moran 5-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Annville-Cleona: Max Ortwein 21-yard pass from John Ditzler

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 99-yard kickoff return

PAT Kick (Jack Moriarty)

Kutztown: Jack Moriarty 34-yard field goal

Kutztown: Ryan Walters 25-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Run (Wyatt Stoess)

**Annville-Cleona:** Devon Englehart 54-yard run

PAT Kick (Cian Soliday)

## **TEAM STATS**

	Kutztow	'n		Anı	nville-Cleo	na	
First downs	20				17		
Total yards	427				419		
Rushes/Yards	54/427				39/351		
Rushing avg	7.91				9		
Comp/Atts	0/4				2/4		
Comp pct	0				50		
Pass yards	0				68		
Penalties/Yds	7/60				7/42		
Punts/Yds	0/0				0/0		
Punting average	0				0		
Rushing yds allowed	351				427		
Passing yds allowed	68				0		
Total yds allowed	419				427		
Fumbles/Lost	3/2				5/3		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - KUTZTOWN							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Wyatt Stoess		0	4	0	0	0	0
RUSHING - KUTZTOWN							
Name		Att	Yo	ds	Yds/At	:t	TD
Mason Sherry		20	12	25	6.25		1

5

20

9

3

245

54

0.6

12.25

6

0

3

1

**RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN** 

Wyatt Stoess

Ryan Walters

Ian Bahr

Name	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch				TD
PLAYER STATS PASSING - ANNVILLE-CLE	ONA						
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
John Ditzler		2	4	50	68	2	1
RUSHING - ANNVILLE-CL	EONA						
Name			Att	Yds	Yds/Att		TD
Jon Moran			7	63	9		2
Lane Peters			2	7	3.5	5	1
Devon Englehart			15	150	10	)	1
Yama Navarro			11	124	11.2	.7	1
John Ditzler			4	7	1.7	5	0
RECEIVING - ANNVILLE-C	LEONA						
Name		Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch	1	TD
Jon Moran		1	47		47		Ο
Max Ortwein		1	21		21		1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS	
Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results	

# HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS Select a sport to see overall and section standings Select a sport

# PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Hamilton misses F1 tire test to care for his seriously ill dog Roscoe
- Pete Crow-Armstrong becomes 1st Cub with 30 homers, 30 doubles and
   30 stolen bases in a season
- 3 <u>Brewers' Quintana and Megill throw to hitters as they seek to come off IL for postseason</u>